General Description
The MAX5995A/MAX5995B/MAX5995C provide a com-
plete interface for a powered device (PD) to comply with
the IEEE® 802.3af/at/bt standard in a Power-Over-Ether-
net (PoE) system. The devices provide the PD with a de-
tection signature, classification signature, and an integrat-
ed isolation power switch with startup inrush current con-
trol. During the startup period, the devices limit the current

High-Power MOSFET
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  26
Ordering Information
PART TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
INTELLIGENT
MPS
SLEEP/ULTRA-
LOW-
POWER MODE
6s FILTER DELAY
ON SL AUTOCLASS
MAX5995AETE+** -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-
EP* No Yes Yes No
MAX5995BETE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-
EP* Yes Yes No No
MAX5995CETE+** -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-
EP* Yes No No Yes
MAX5995AATE+** -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-
EP* No Yes Yes No
MAX5995BATE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-
EP* Yes Yes No No
MAX5995CATE+** -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-
EP* Yes No No Yes
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
**Future product—contact factory for availability.
MAX5995A/B/C IEEE 802.3bt-Compliant, Powered Device
Interface Controllers with Integrated 91W
High-Power MOSFET
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  |  27
Revision History